

Current issue date:
Expiry date:
Certificate identity number

5 August 2021 4 November 2022 10384114 Original approval(s): ISO 14001 - 5 December 2010 ISO 9001 - 2 February 1999 ISO 45001 - 29 June 2011

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

FTV Proclad LLC

FTV Proclad- (UAE) LLC

TWH-19, ESNAAD Complex, Mussafah, Abu Dhabi, United Arab Emirates

has been approved by Lloyd's Register to the following standards:

ISO 14001:2015, ISO 9001:2015, ISO 45001:2018

Approval number(s): ISO 14001 - 0047046-002, ISO 9001 - 0047047-002, ISO 45001 - 0047048-002

This certificate forms part of the approval identified by approval number: 0047046/ 0047047/ 0047048

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

ISO 14001:2015,ISO 9001:2015,ISO 45001:2018

Design and Manufacture of Weld Cladding / Overlaying of Pipes, Fittings, Flanges, Valves, X-mas tree / wellhead and associated components, Pressure vessels and Spool Fabrication. Manufacture of components and refurbishment of X-mas tree / wellhead equipment and associated components, Down-hole drilling equipment, Pumps, Valves, Tube sheets and other related components. Precision C.N.C. Machining, Machine shop services and Heat treatment services.

Jun hunha

Luis Cunha Area Operations Manager - SAMEA Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, Dubai, Festival Office Tower, Suite 2001, Dubai Festival City, Dubai for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom